245 results for "Conveyance type: "pledge

Reel/frame e

013531/0261

013169/0058

012884/0225

012917/0844

012630/0682

012631/0788

012312/0988

012119/0567

United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNITED STATES
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Execution date

Nov 5, 2002

Oct 8, 2002

Apr 25, 2002

Apr 4, 2002

Feb 27, 2002

Dec 21, 2001

Nov 30, 2001

Aug 20, 2001

Conveyance type

PATENT
COLLATERAL
SECURITY AND
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

TERMINATION
AND RELEASE OF
PATENT
COLLATERAL
SECURITY AND
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

RELEASE OF
SECURITY
AGREEMENT AND
NEGATIVE PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

PATENT PLEDGE
AGREEMENT
NEGATIVE PLEDGE

AGREEMENT

PATENTS PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

SATISFACTION AND

RELEASE OF
PATENT PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

AMENED AND
RESTATED
GUARANTOR
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

o

https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html#/patent/search/resultFilt...

Assignee (Owner)

WACHOVIA
BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, A
NATIONAL
BANKING
ASSOCIATION

ION TRACK

INSTRUMENTS
LLC

CHAPMAN,
ROBERT W.

CISCO SYSTEMS
CAPITAL
CORPORATION

RBC CENTURA
BANK

ING BANK N.V.

MATRIX-LOC,
INC.

HSBC BANK USA

Patent

D472122

6642513

5504491

7075919

6545316

6759455

5387738

6286738

Publication

20020147267

Properties

6/9/2025, 4:42 PM


https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html
https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reel/frame e

012721/0037

012263/0347

012002/0888

011590/0832

011442/0917

011084/0383

010832/0805

010639/0305

010133/0691

010197/0927

2 0of5

Execution date

Jun 22, 2001

May 24, 2001

May 24, 2001

Feb 9, 2001

Sep 1, 2000

Jul 24, 2000

Mar 14, 2000

Mar 14, 2000

Jul 13, 1999

May 7, 1999

Conveyance type

NEGATIVE PLEDGE
AGREEMENT AND
AMENDMENT
THERETO

SECURITY
AGGREEMENT
SUPPLEMENT TO
THE SECURITY AND
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT.

SUPPLEMENT TO
THE SECURITY +
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

PLEDGE AND
SECURITY
AGREEMENT

PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

PLEDGE &
SECURITY AGMT

PATENT
COLLATERAL
SECURITY AND
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

PATENT
COLLATERAL
SECURITY AND
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

PLEDGE AND
SECURITY
AGREEMENT

NEGATIVE PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

o

https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html#/patent/search/resultFilt...

Assignee (Owner)

VON HOLDT,
JOHN W., JR.

BARCLAYS BANK
PLC

BARCLAYS BANK

BANK ONE, N.S,,
AS AGENT

NEWCO FRICTON
TECHNOLOGIES
CORP

LEHMAN
COMMERICIAL
PAPER INC.

FLEET NATIONAL
BANK, AS AGENT

FLEET NATIONAL
BANK, AS AGENT

BANK ONE

WEBSTER BANK

Patent

5504491

6353138

6207121

5630498

5590420

6085401

6047251

6496206

5494208

5019311

Publication

Properties
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United States Patent and Trademark Office

3of5

Reel/frame e

009827/0049

009790/0719

009742/0136

009564/0321

009648/0780

009360/0801

009027/0705

008848/0590

Execution date

Feb 19, 1999

Jan 11, 1999

Nov 6, 1998

Sep 18, 1998

Aug 28, 1998

Jun 22, 1998

Mar 2, 1998

Dec 12, 1997

Conveyance type o
RELEASE OF
INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

NEGATIVE PLEDGE

PATENT
COLLATERAL
SECURITY AND
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

PATENT
COLLATERAL
SECURITY AND
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

1998 AMENDED
AND RESTATED
CONSOLIDATED
INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

PATENT
COLLATERAL AND
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT TO
INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

COLLATERAL
SECURITY AND
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT
DATED AS OF
DECEMBER 12,
1997, AND
ATTACHED HERETO
AS EXHIBIT 1.

https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html#/patent/search/resultFilt...

Assignee (Owner)

ABC RAIL
PRODUCTS
CORPORATION

COMMERCE
BANK, N.A.

IMPERIAL BANK

IMPERIAL BANK

FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK

IMPERIAL BANK

AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST
COMPANY OF
CHICAGO

IMPERIAL BANK

Patent

5419518

4498610

6418797

5177124

5904832

5813404

4749419

5263967

Publication

Properties

45

22

18

13
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United States Patent and Trademark Office

4 of 5

Reel/frame e

008848/0579

008896/0237

008698/0966

008519/0301

008194/0795

008167/0460

007936/0609

008222/0591

007648/0338

008104/0651

Execution date

Dec 12, 1997

Nov 12, 1997

Sep 4, 1997

Apr 9, 1997

Oct 8, 1996

Aug 20, 1996

Mar 14, 1996

Mar 4, 1996

Sep 18, 1995

May 12, 1995

Conveyance type o

COLLATERAL
SECURITY AND
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT
DATED AS OF
DECEMBER 12,
1997, AND
ATTACHED HERETO
AS EXHIBIT 1,

DISCHARGE OF
PLEDGE OF PATENT
AS SECURITY

PATENT
COLLATERAL
SECURITY AND
PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

RELEASE OF
NEGATIVE PLEDGE
(PATENTS)

RELEASE OF
SECURITY &
PLEDGE

AGREEMENT

NEGATIVE PLEDGE

NEGATIVE PLEDGE
(SEE ATTACHED)

PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

TERMINATION
AND RELEASE OF
INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMENTAL
INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html#/patent/search/resultFilt...

Assignee (Owner)

IMPERIAL BANK

LUMISCOPE
COMPANY INC,
THE

IMPERIAL BANK

NKI-TM, INC.

CONTROL
DEVICES, INC.

BRIDGE
INVESTMENT
CORPORATION

FIRST NATIONAL
BANK OF
BOSTON, AS
AGENT, THE

UNITED JERSEY
BANK

CALMARINC,, A
DE CORP.

FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK
OF FLORIDA

Patent

5622170

D326516

5638487

5214863

D348434

5709699

5465509

D326516

4138038

RE30081

Properties

2

17

40

18

69

26
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United States Patent and Trademark Office

50f5

Reel/frame e

007428/0439

007186/0583
007173/0921

006893/0368

006416/0583

006290/0497

005461/0590

023799/0633

005360/0077

Execution date

Mar 31, 1995

Aug 31, 1994

Aug 31, 1994

Feb 22, 1994

Jan 14, 1993

Sep 30, 1992

Jul 6, 1990

Apr 1, 1990

Jul 9, 1987

Conveyance type

INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY PLEDGE

AGREEMENT

PLEDGE

PLEDGE

NEGATIVE PLEDGE

PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

RELEASE OF
PLEDGE

NOTICE OF

CANCELLATION OF

PATENT PLEDGE
AGREEMENT

PLEDGE TO ASSIGN

INVENTIONS

PARTIES HEREBY
PLEDGE THEIR 2/3
INTEREST IN SAID
PATENT AS
COLLATERAL
AGAINST SAID
LOAN SEE
DOCUMENT FOR
DETAILS

o

https://assignment.uspto.gov/patent/index.html#/patent/search/resultFilt...

Assignee (Owner)

AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK
AND TRUST
COMPANY OF
CHICAGO

BAYBANK

BAYBANK

ALLIED
FINANCIAL
SERVICES
CORPORATION

CERAMOPTEC,
INC.

ADVANCED
ROBOTICS (AR.L)
LTD.

BRICKER, ECKLER

CANON
KABUSHIKI
KAISHA

BARLOCK
INVESTMENTS, A
LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP OF
IL

Patent

4824015

5329541

5203896

4935116

5240817

5412380

4695680

8320019

4671014

Publication

20100171999

Properties
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