

## 245 results for "Conveyance type: "pledge""

Reel/frame <sup>1</sup>	Execution date	Conveyance type •	Assignee (Owner)	Patent	Publication	Properties
013531/0261	Nov 5, 2002	PATENT COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT	WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION	D472122		4
013169/0058	Oct 8, 2002	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT	ION TRACK INSTRUMENTS LLC	6642513		5
012884/0225	Apr 25, 2002	RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND NEGATIVE PLEDGE AGREEMENT	CHAPMAN, ROBERT W.	5504491		1
012917/0844	Apr 4, 2002	PATENT PLEDGE AGREEMENT	CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL CORPORATION	7075919		1
012630/0682	Feb 27, 2002	NEGATIVE PLEDGE AGREEMENT	RBC CENTURA BANK	6545316		8
012631/0788	Dec 21, 2001	PATENTS PLEDGE AGREEMENT	ING BANK N.V.	6759455	20020147267	82
012312/0988	Nov 30, 2001	SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF PATENT PLEDGE AGREEMENT	MATRIX-LOC, INC.	5387738		1
012119/0567	Aug 20, 2001	AMENED AND RESTATED GUARANTOR PLEDGE AGREEMENT	HSBC BANK USA	6286738		51

1 of 5 6/9/2025, 4:42 PM

Reel/frame 6	Execution date	Conveyance type 6	Assignee (Owner)	Patent	Publication	Properties
012721/0037	Jun 22, 2001	NEGATIVE PLEDGE AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT THERETO	VON HOLDT, JOHN W., JR.	5504491		1
012263/0347	May 24, 2001	SECURITY AGGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT TO THE SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT.	BARCLAYS BANK PLC	6353138		5
012002/0888	May 24, 2001	SUPPLEMENT TO THE SECURITY + PLEDGE AGREEMENT	BARCLAYS BANK	6207121		5
011590/0832	Feb 9, 2001	PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT	BANK ONE, N.S., AS AGENT	5630498		2
011442/0917	Sep 1, 2000	PLEDGE AGREEMENT	NEWCO FRICTON TECHNOLOGIES CORP	5590420		4
011084/0383	Jul 24, 2000	PLEDGE & SECURITY AGMT	LEHMAN COMMERICIAL PAPER INC.	6085401		140
010832/0805	Mar 14, 2000	PATENT COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT	FLEET NATIONAL BANK, AS AGENT	6047251		32
010639/0305	Mar 14, 2000	PATENT COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT	FLEET NATIONAL BANK, AS AGENT	6496206		6
010133/0691	Jul 13, 1999	PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT	BANK ONE	5494208		1
010197/0927	May 7, 1999	NEGATIVE PLEDGE AGREEMENT	WEBSTER BANK	5019311		5

Reel/frame •	Execution date	Conveyance type •	Assignee (Owner)	Patent	Publication	Properties
009827/0049	Feb 19, 1999	RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PLEDGE AGREEMENT	ABC RAIL PRODUCTS CORPORATION	5419518		45
009790/0719	Jan 11, 1999	NEGATIVE PLEDGE	COMMERCE BANK, N.A.	4498610		22
009742/0136	Nov 6, 1998	PATENT COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT	IMPERIAL BANK	6418797		1
009564/0321	Sep 18, 1998	PATENT COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT	IMPERIAL BANK	5177124		2
009648/0780	Aug 28, 1998	1998 AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSOLIDATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PLEDGE AGREEMENT	FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK	5904832		18
009360/0801	Jun 22, 1998	PATENT COLLATERAL AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT	IMPERIAL BANK	5813404		13
009027/0705	Mar 2, 1998	AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PLEDGE AGREEMENT	AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO	4749419		1
008848/0590	Dec 12, 1997	COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT DATED AS OF DECEMBER 12, 1997, AND ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT 1.	IMPERIAL BANK	5263967		4

Reel/frame 6	Execution date	Conveyance type <b>9</b>	Assignee (Owner)	Patent	Publication	Properties
008848/0579	Dec 12, 1997	COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT DATED AS OF DECEMBER 12, 1997, AND ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT 1,	IMPERIAL BANK	5622170		2
008896/0237	Nov 12, 1997	DISCHARGE OF PLEDGE OF PATENT AS SECURITY	LUMISCOPE COMPANY INC., THE	D326516		3
008698/0966	Sep 4, 1997	PATENT COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT	IMPERIAL BANK	5638487		3
008519/0301	Apr 9, 1997	RELEASE OF NEGATIVE PLEDGE (PATENTS)	NKI-TM, INC.	5214863		17
008194/0795	Oct 8, 1996	RELEASE OF SECURITY & PLEDGE AGREEMENT	CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	D348434		40
008167/0460	Aug 20, 1996	NEGATIVE PLEDGE	BRIDGE INVESTMENT CORPORATION	5709699		5
007936/0609	Mar 14, 1996	NEGATIVE PLEDGE (SEE ATTACHED)	FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON, AS AGENT, THE	5465509		18
008222/0591	Mar 4, 1996	PLEDGE AGREEMENT	UNITED JERSEY BANK	D326516		3
007648/0338	Sep 18, 1995	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PLEDGE AGREEMENT	CALMAR INC., A DE CORP.	4138038		69
008104/0651	May 12, 1995	SUPPLEMENTAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PLEDGE AGREEMENT	FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF FLORIDA	RE30081		26

Reel/frame <sup>1</sup>	Execution date	Conveyance type <sup>6</sup>	Assignee (Owner)	Patent	Publication	Properties
007428/0439	Mar 31, 1995	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PLEDGE AGREEMENT	AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO	4824015		47
007186/0583	Aug 31, 1994	PLEDGE	BAYBANK	5329541		3
007173/0921	Aug 31, 1994	PLEDGE	BAYBANK	5203896		2
006893/0368	Feb 22, 1994	NEGATIVE PLEDGE	ALLIED FINANCIAL SERVICES CORPORATION	4935116		3
006416/0583	Jan 14, 1993	PLEDGE AGREEMENT	CERAMOPTEC, INC.	5240817		3
006290/0497	Sep 30, 1992	RELEASE OF PLEDGE	ADVANCED ROBOTICS (A.R.L) LTD.	5412380		1
005461/0590	Jul 6, 1990	NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF PATENT PLEDGE AGREEMENT	BRICKER, ECKLER	4695680		11
023799/0633	Apr 1, 1990	PLEDGE TO ASSIGN INVENTIONS	CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA	8320019	20100171999	1
005360/0077	Jul 9, 1987	PARTIES HEREBY PLEDGE THEIR 2/3 INTEREST IN SAID PATENT AS COLLATERAL AGAINST SAID LOAN SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS	BARLOCK INVESTMENTS, A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF IL	4671014		1